### VANISHA KHEMKA

Address: Flat No. 10A, Orbit Victoria, 30 Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata – 700017 Email ID: Khemka.vanisha321@gmail.com

August 9, 2024

Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai-400051 Listing Department, BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

Scrip: UMAEXPORTS

Scrip Code: 543513

Dear Sir / Madam,

# Ref: Discrepancy in disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011.Target company - Uma Exports Ltd

With reference to your Email dated August 7, 2024, I would like to inform you that due to inadvertent oversight the date of acquisition of shares from Madan Mohan Khemuka to Vanisha Khemka was missed out. The same has now been rectified and has been mentioned in the document. I deeply regret this oversight.

I sincerely apologize for any inconvenience caused. As this lapse was due to inadvertent error, I kindly request the stock exchange to condone this lapse.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

vanishe khomke

Vanisha Khemka Acquirer (Part of Promoter Group)

## VANISHA KHEMKA

Address: Flat No. 10A, Orbit Victoria, 30 Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata – 700017 Email ID: Khemka.vanisha321@gmail.com

#### Date: 24/06/2024

То,

Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai-400051

Listing Department, BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

Scrip: UMAEXPORTS

Scrip Code: 543513

#### Reg.: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, I hereby submit that I have acquired 14,13,500 (4.18%) equity shares of the Company by gift from Madan Mohan Khemuka.

In this connection, necessary disclosure under Regulation 29(2) for the above said acquisition in the prescribed format is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records. Kindly take the same on record.

Yours Faithfully,

Vanishe Khemke

Vanisha Khemka Acquirer (Part of Promoter Group)

Encl. as above CC: Uma Exports Limited, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Flat No. 16, Ganga Jamuna Apartment, 28/1, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata 700017

# Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	UMA EXPOR			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting				
	Nis. Vanisha k	Ms. Vanisha Khemka		
n Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to				
and adquirer belongs to	Yes			
Promoter/Promoter group				
lame(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where		-		
he shares of TC are Listed	b. The National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
Details of the acquisition / <del>disposal</del> as ollows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. tota diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
efore the acquisition/disposal-under				
onsideration, holding of :	23,55,625	6.97	6.97	
a) Shares carrying voting rights			0.01	
<ul> <li>Shares in the nature of encumbrance</li> </ul>	e			
(pledge / lien / non-disposal			e -	
undertaking / others)				
) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by				
shares				
<ol> <li>Warrants/convertible securities / any</li> </ol>			2	
other instrument that entitles the				
acquirer to receive shares carrying		22		
voting rights in the TC (specify holding				
in each category)				
) Total (a+b+c+d)	~			
	23,55,625	6.97	6.97	
etails of acquisition/ <del>sale</del>				
) Shares carrying voting rights	14,13,500	4.18%	4.18%	
acquired/ <del>sold</del>				
VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by				
shares				
Warrants/convertible securities/any				

Vanisha khamke

acquirer to receive shares carrying				
voting rights in the TC (specify holding				
in each category) acquired/sold			· .	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released				
by the acquirer				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)				
	14,13,500	4.18%	4.18%	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	37,69,125	11.15%	11.15%	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any			de la	
other instrument that entitles the				
acquirer to receive shares carrying				
voting rights in the TC (specify holding			15	
in each category) after acquisition				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	-		2	
	37,69,125	11.15%	11.15%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market	Off Market Transfer - Inter-se transfer of			
/ off-market / public issue / rights issue /				
preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	to promoters' group			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	24/06/2024			
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of				
shares, whichever is applicable				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	Rs. 33,80,98,300/- comprising of 3,38,09,830			
the TC before the said acquisition / sale	equity shares of Rs. 10/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	Rs. 33,80,98,300 comprising of 3,38,09,830			
the TC after the said acquisition / sale	equity shares of Rs. 10/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 33,80,98,300 comprising of 3,38,09,830			
after the said acquisition/ <del>sale</del>	equity shares of Rs. 10/- each			
(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken				

(\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer

Place: Kolkata Date: 24/06/2024

Vanishe Khemke Vanisha Khemka Statement showing change in shareholding of each person belong to the promoters' group forming part of the Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 dated 24/06/2024

	Before acquisition		Acquisition / (Disposal)	After acquisition	
Name of Promoter	No. of shares	%	No. of shares	No. of shares	%
Madan Mohan Khemuka	1413500	4.18%	(1413500)	-	-
Sumitra Devi Khemuka	2576800	7.62%		2576800	7.62%
Rakhesh Khemka	7987500	23.62%		7987500	23.62
Sweta Khemka	3437250	10.17%		3437250	10.17%
Siddhi Khemka	2415625	7.14%		2415625	7.14%
Vanisha Khemka	2355625	6.97%	1413500	3769125	11.15%
Primerose Dealers (P) Ltd	3430000	10.15%		3430000	10.15%
Agrocomm Trading Co. Pvt Itd	280000	0.83%		280000	0.83%
Uma Agro Exports Pvt Ltd	620000	1.83%		620000	1.83%
Total	2,45,16,300	72.51%		2,45,16,300	72.51%

Signature of the acquirer

Place: Kolkata

Date: 24/06/2024

Vanishe khemke

Vanisha Khemka (Acquirer / Promoter Group)